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Code

first benefits

I' NS URANCE

Description

5

34
35
36
42
401
2003
2041
2286
2300
2302
2305
2361
2386
2388
2501
2503
2570
2585
2589
2670
2802
2835
2836
2881
2883
2942
3041
3076
3113
3119
3179
3223
3224
3255
3300
3365
3383
3385
3400
3574
3612
3629
3632
3685
3865
4243
4251
4273
4299
4307
4361
4431
4432
4452
4484
4611
4692
4717
4902
5183
5190
5191
5192

Nursery/Drivers
Poultry/Egg Producers
Florist and Drivers
Farm Dairy
Landscape/Drivers
Cotton Gin Operation
Bakery/Drivers
Confection Mfg.

Yarn or Thread Mfg.
Plush/Velvet Mfg.

Silk Thread/Yarn Mfg.
Textile Fiber Mfg.
Hosiery Mfg.

Lace Mfg.

Embroidery Mfg.
Clothing Mfg.

Dress Making/Tailoring
Mattress Mfg.

Laundry NOC/Route
Dry Cleaning— Retail
Glove Mfg.

Carpentry — Shop
Brush/Broom Assembly
Broom or Brush Mfg.
Furniture Assembling
Furniture Mfg.
Pencil/Pen/Crayon Mfg
Iron/Steel Dec/Artistic
Fire Proof Equip Mfg
Tool Mfg Not Dropped
Needle/ Pen Point Mfg.
Elect Apparatus NOC
Lamp/Lantern Mfg.
Enamel Ware Mfg.
Wire Cloth Mfg.

Auto /Cushions
Welding NOC

Jewelry Mfg.

Watch Mfg.

Metal Good Mfg.
Office Machine Mfg.
Pump Mfg.

Prec Machine Parts
Machine Shop NOC
Machine Shop

Baby Carriage/Tricycles
Box Manufacturing
Stationery Mfg.

Bag Mfg — Paper
Printing

Bookbinding
Photography & Clerical
Phonograph Record Mfg.
Pen Manufacturing
Plastic Mfg.

Plastic Mold
Drug/Med Blending
Dental Lab

Butter Substitute Mfg
Sporting Goods Mfg
Plumbing NOC & Drivers
Electrical Wiring
Office/Appliance
Vending/Coin Install

Rate
$3.30
$4.95
$3.33
$4.64
$5.28
$10.93
$3.65
$3.95
$1.96
$3.18
$2.23
$3.39
$2.68
$1.61
$2.68
$2.70
$1.85
$5.75
$5.03
$2.28
$1.74
$5.08
$3.23
$2.71
$3.60
$4.66
$2.40
$5.99
$4.11
$2.56
$1.00
$1.78
$2.84
$3.38
$2.65
$4.60

$9.75
$1.30
$1.11
$3.86
$0.94
$2.58
$1.90
$3.77
$1.33
$2.25
$2.18
$2.39
$2.99
$2.49
$1.88
$1.55
$1.65
$1.54
$4.05
$3.43
$0.76
$0.66
$2.49
$3.98
$5.84
$5.65
$ .96
$5.06

MP
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$964
$1250
$1058
$1250
$1222
$836
$1222
$1232
$922
$1250
$1250
$1076
$882
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$614
$894
$1250
$1250
$1212
$1250
$1250
$722
$654
$1250
$590
$1186
$1250
$1250
$732
$1250
$1250
$1118
$1250
$1250
$932
$814
$850
$808
$1250
$1250
$528
$490
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$600
$1250

Preferred Classes Rate Guide
Effective April 1, 2014 — April 1, 2015

Code Description

5537
7380
7610
8001
8002
8006
8008
8010
8013
8015
8017
8021
8031
8032
8033
8044
8045
8046
8047
8058
8072
8107
8111
8203
8263
8264
8291
8292
8380
8381
8393
8601
8721
8742
8745
8748
8803
8810
8820
8831
8832
8868
8869
8901
9012
9014
9015
9052
9058
9060
9061
9063
9082
9083
9084
9093
9101
9102
9403
9516
9519
9521
9522
9586
9620

HVAC & Drivers

Drivers (Supplemental)
Radio/TV Broadcasting
Store-Florist & Driver
Store-Car Rental Co.
Convenience Store/Gas
Store-Clothing Retail
Store-Hardware
Store-Jewelry
Store-Copying Service
Store-Retail NOC
Store-Retail Meat/Fish
Store-Wholesale Meat
Store-Wholesale Clothing
Store-Grocery
Store-Furniture
Store-Drug Retail
Store-Auto Accessory
Store-Drug Wholesale
Store-New Material
Store-Books/Software
Machinery Dealers
Plumbing Supply/Drivers
Ice Dealer & Drivers
Junk Dealers

Bottle Dealer Used
Storage Warehouse-Cold
Storage Warehouse NOC
Auto Service or Repair
Gasoline Self Service
Auto Body Repair
Arch/Engineer Consulting
Real Estate Appraisal Co.
Salespersons-Outside
New Agents

Auto Salespersons
Auditors/Accountants
Clerical Office Employees
Attorney-All Empl/Clerical
Hospital-Vet. Grooming
Medical Office
College/Religious Prof.
Child Day Care Ctr Prof
Cellular Phone Co.
Apartment Property Mgr
Building By Contractor
Building Ops All Other
Hotels

Hotel Restaurant Empl
Club, Country, Golf

Club NOC

YMCA, Fitness Club
Restaurant (Supplemental)
Restaurant Fast Food (Sup)
Tavern, Bar (Supplemental)
Bowling Lane

College: All Other

Park NOC, Lawn Maint
Refuse Collection

TV, Audio Install/Repair
Household Appliances
Household Furnishing
Upholstering

Barbershop, Hair Salon
Funeral Directors

For additional class codes call 919.832.0811 or 888-393-2667

Rate
$6.93
$6.72
$ .69
$3.65
$2.61
$4.13
$1.93
$1.79
$0.61
$1.04
$2.18
$2.78
$4.49
$2.79
$2.70
$4.76
$0.73
$3.75
$1.19
$4.52
$0.90
$5.08
$2.61
$7.48
$7.98
$6.81
$5.74
$4.74
$3.63
$3.43
$2.29
$0.85
$0.43
$0.50
$6.44
$ .86

$0.11
$0.21
$0.19
$1.82
$0.48
$0.65
$1.56
$0.28
$1.68
$3.53
$4.78
$2.58
$1.85
$1.82
$1.55
$1.33
$1.64
$1.94
$1.71
$1.66
$4.39
$3.48
$11.22
$5.86
$5.10
$4.81
$2.28
$0.76
$1.24

MP
$1250
$1250
$500
$1250
$1250
$1250
$950
$900
$472
$626
$1040
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1232
$1250
$514
$1250
$682
$1250
$578
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$558
$396
$432
$1250
$564
$290
$328
$318
$864
$422
$468
$818
$350
$858
$1250
$1250
$1186
$922
$864
$814
$732
$846
$904
$826
$854
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1250
$1076
$528
$700

4/1/13



[m first benefits

I'NS URANZCE

EXPENSE
CONSTANT
$210

CLASS CODES NOT ELIGIBLE (NOT ALL INCLUSIVE)

Under the guidelines of FBI’s reinsurance carriers, employees from the following industries are not acceptable:

Airport

Airport Authorities

Air-Traffic Control Authorities
Amusement Parks

Arms and Munitions Manufacturing

Asbestos Work

Baggage Handling Companies
Caisson or Coffer Dam Work
Carnival Workers

Commercial Airlines Personnel

Dams, Dikes, Locks or Revetment

Demolition Work
Explosives

Federal Acts

Fuse Manufacturing

Logging

Manufacturing of any Pharmaceutical or

Chemicals

Manufacturing, Production, and Refining of
Petroleum Products

Mass Transit Authorities

Mining

Offshore Drilling

PEO’s and Temporary Staffing Services

Police and Fire

Professional Athletic Teams

Railroad or Railroad Maintenance

Rock Excavation

Roofing

Security Guards

Street or Road Construction

Trucking

Tunneling Operations

Underwater Work

Watchman and Security Guard Companies

Water Authorities

For additional class codes call 919.832.0811 or 888-393-2667

Payroll values for

Executive Officers and Sole Proprietors effective April 1, 2014

according to the NCRB. Please see our table below:

Policies Written Policies Written
Before 4-1-2014 After 4-1-2014
Executive Officers
Minimum $41,600 $41,600
Reportable Salary
Executive Officers
Maximum $83,200 $83,200
Reportable Salary
Sole Proprietors $40,400 $41,800
Minimum
Reportable Salary




